
 

 

2013 Opti Heavy Weather Regatta 
St. Francis Yacht Club 

June 20-23, 2013 

RESULTS 

(Entries=58) Championship | Blue | Red | White | Green 

 
Division: Championship (46 boats)  

Pos Sail Skipper Club Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Total 
Points 

1 12898 Soenke Jordan CBYC Red 1 5 6 [8] 3 2 1 2 6 26.00 

2 4878 
Christian 
Ehrnrooth 

SFYC Blue 7 9 3 4 4 7 8 [17] 12 54.00 

3 BER 324 Chase Cooper RBYC Red 2 6 7 6 [47/OCS] 3 4 9 19 56.00 

4 
USA- 
12085 

Mats Keldsen SFYC Red 6 10 [20] 15 7 10 3 3 5 59.00 

5 BER 1324 Benn Smith 
Royal Bermuda Yacht 
Club 

Red 3 2 1 1 1 [47/OCS] 24 19 9 60.00 

6 DOM 20 Celeste Lugtmeijer CNSD Red 10 8 5 5 9 6 11 7 [16] 61.00 

7 CAN 1465 Justin Vittecoq Hudson Yacht Club Red [47/RAF] 3 47/BFD 2 2 1 2 4 1 62.00 

8 CAN 1428 Eric Lyall Royal Vancouver YC Red 4 7 4 19 10 5 [36] 11 3 63.00 

9 1587 Jack Rieder 
West Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Red 22 12 12 [37] 8 9 10 5 4 82.00 

10 11517 Sam Barton 
The San Francisco Yacht 
Club 

Red 16 15 11 7 [30] 11 7 14 8 89.00 

11 19032 JULIAN MARTIN 
Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Red 9 17 9 3 16 13 [19] 13 17 97.00 

12 
USA 
12471 

Josh Davis Royal Victoria YC Red 12 4 2 23 6 4 27 [33] 24 102.00 

13 11554 Sally Wilmot RYC Blue 5 [47/OCS] 16 10 23 15 34 6 2 111.00 

14 19492 Gavin McJones California YC Blue 8 16 10 12 11 12 21 21 [22] 111.00 

15 16712 William Foox sfyc White 14 11 18 14 14 14 [29] 18 15 118.00 

16 15510 NICOLAS MARTIN 
Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Blue 11 19 [47/DNF] 9 19 17 12 29 10 126.00 
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Pos Sail Skipper Club Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Total 
Points 

17 13580 Tommy Young SFYC Red 18 29 [47/DNF] 11 28 26 9 12 13 146.00 

18 18524 
Theodora 
Horangic 

  Blue 25 27 19 [29] 27 18 5 16 11 148.00 

19 11691 Nicholas Marwell SFYC Red 13 31 15 38 [47/OCS] 47/DNF 6 1 7 158.00 

20 12893 Ansgar Jordan CBYC Blue [47/OCS] 1 47/DNF 27 5 8 37 8 26 159.00 

21 CAN 1337 Justin Yuen 
Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Red 21 24 17 13 15 22 26 [32] 28 166.00 

22 CAN 1444 
Lee Barrett-
Lennard 

RVYC Red 27 14 14 22 21 21 [42] 20 30 169.00 

23 19257 TJ Mahoney EYC Blue [47/OCS] 20 13 16 17 23 22 30 33 174.00 

24 17260 Grant Gridley Willamette Sailing Club Red 15 25 8 25 22 16 32 [38] 37 180.00 

25 18445 charlie perkins SFYC Blue 26 32 22 18 13 20 14 [47/DNF] 36 181.00 

26 1438 Alec Coleman 
Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Blue 29 13 [47/DNF] 33 12 24 16 25 40 192.00 

27 1696 Sarah Young SFYC Blue 23 21 [47/DNF] 28 29 28 20 31 20 200.00 

28 
USA 
19146 

Owen Timms Seattle Yacht Club Blue 17 30 21 17 [47/DNF] 47/DNF 25 23 21 201.00 

29 14782 Lukas Kraak CBYC Blue 32 22 [47/DNF] 21 20 47/DNF 13 28 29 212.00 

30 Can 1471 
Henrik Moberg-
Parker 

Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Blue 24 18 [47/DNF] 40 24 19 35 22 41 223.00 

31 19317 Helen Horangic   White 19 28 23 43 34 [47/DNF] 31 26 25 229.00 

32 17096 Matty Matich CBYC Blue 31 [47/OCS] 47/DNF 39 25 47/DNF 17 15 34 255.00 

33 16951 Caleb Yoslov SFYC White 28 [47/DNF] 47/DNF 26 26 27 38 35 32 259.00 

34 1847 Bastien Rasse CBYC Blue [47/OCS] 47/OCS 47/BFD 31 32 47/DNF 33 10 31 278.00 

35 20441 Max Mayol BCYC Blue [47/DNF] 47/DNF 47/DNF 24 18 25 23 47/DNF 47/DNF 278.00 

36 18417 Carter Nestell SFYC Red 20 23 [47/DNF] 32 33 29 47/DNF 47/DNF 47/DNF 278.00 

37 14678 Jack Landon SFYC Blue [47/OCS] 26 47/BFD 47/DNF 47/DNF 47/DNF 28 34 14 290.00 

38 18793 Chloe Holder 
San Francisco Yacht 
Club 

Blue 30 33 [47/DNF] 35 47/OCS 47/OCS 44 36 18 290.00 

39 1025 Dane Petrakis SYC White [47/DNF] 47/DNF 47/DNF 41 37 47/DNF 30 39 23 311.00 

40 20592 Jake Mayol BCYC White [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 34 31 47/DNF 15 47/DNF 47/DNF 315.00 

41 20567 Simon Boeger Encinal Yacht Club Blue [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 44 47/DNF 47/DNF 18 24 42 316.00 

42 1526 Luke Rushton 
Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Red [47/DNF] 47/DNF 47/DNF 30 35 47/DNF 43 27 47/DNF 323.00 

43 13616 Marcus Huttunen SYC Blue [47/DNF] 34 47/DNF 42 36 47/DNF 39 40 38 323.00 
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Pos Sail Skipper Club Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Total 
Points 

44 16937 
HARRISON 
ZEIGLER 

CALIFORNIA YACHT 
CLUB 

Blue [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 45 47/DNF 47/DNF 40 37 27 337.00 

45 19861 Drea Keswater King Harbor Yacht Club Blue [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 20 47/DNF 47/DNF 45 47/DNF 39 339.00 

46 20566 Jack Joslin BYC Blue [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 36 47/DNF 47/DNF 41 41 35 341.00 

Subdivision: Blue (23 boats)   

Pos Sail Skipper Club Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Total 
Points 

1 4878 Christian Ehrnrooth SFYC Blue 7 9 3 4 4 7 8 [17] 12 54.00 

2 11554 Sally Wilmot RYC Blue 5 [47/OCS] 16 10 23 15 34 6 2 111.00 

3 19492 Gavin McJones California YC Blue 8 16 10 12 11 12 21 21 [22] 111.00 

4 15510 NICOLAS MARTIN 
Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Blue 11 19 [47/DNF] 9 19 17 12 29 10 126.00 

5 18524 Theodora Horangic   Blue 25 27 19 [29] 27 18 5 16 11 148.00 

6 12893 Ansgar Jordan CBYC Blue [47/OCS] 1 47/DNF 27 5 8 37 8 26 159.00 

7 19257 TJ Mahoney EYC Blue [47/OCS] 20 13 16 17 23 22 30 33 174.00 

8 18445 charlie perkins SFYC Blue 26 32 22 18 13 20 14 [47/DNF] 36 181.00 

9 1438 Alec Coleman 
Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Blue 29 13 [47/DNF] 33 12 24 16 25 40 192.00 

10 1696 Sarah Young SFYC Blue 23 21 [47/DNF] 28 29 28 20 31 20 200.00 

11 
USA 
19146 

Owen Timms Seattle Yacht Club Blue 17 30 21 17 [47/DNF] 47/DNF 25 23 21 201.00 

12 14782 Lukas Kraak CBYC Blue 32 22 [47/DNF] 21 20 47/DNF 13 28 29 212.00 

13 Can 1471 
Henrik Moberg-
Parker 

Royal Vancouver Yacht 
Club 

Blue 24 18 [47/DNF] 40 24 19 35 22 41 223.00 

14 17096 Matty Matich CBYC Blue 31 [47/OCS] 47/DNF 39 25 47/DNF 17 15 34 255.00 

15 1847 Bastien Rasse CBYC Blue [47/OCS] 47/OCS 47/BFD 31 32 47/DNF 33 10 31 278.00 

16 20441 Max Mayol BCYC Blue [47/DNF] 47/DNF 47/DNF 24 18 25 23 47/DNF 47/DNF 278.00 

17 14678 Jack Landon SFYC Blue [47/OCS] 26 47/BFD 47/DNF 47/DNF 47/DNF 28 34 14 290.00 

18 18793 Chloe Holder San Francisco Yacht Club Blue 30 33 [47/DNF] 35 47/OCS 47/OCS 44 36 18 290.00 

19 20567 Simon Boeger Encinal Yacht Club Blue [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 44 47/DNF 47/DNF 18 24 42 316.00 

20 13616 Marcus Huttunen SYC Blue [47/DNF] 34 47/DNF 42 36 47/DNF 39 40 38 323.00 

21 16937 HARRISON ZEIGLER CALIFORNIA YACHT CLUB Blue [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 45 47/DNF 47/DNF 40 37 27 337.00 
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Pos Sail Skipper Club Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Total 
Points 

22 19861 Drea Keswater King Harbor Yacht Club Blue [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 20 47/DNF 47/DNF 45 47/DNF 39 339.00 

23 20566 Jack Joslin BYC Blue [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 36 47/DNF 47/DNF 41 41 35 341.00 

Subdivision: Red (18 boats)  

Pos Sail Skipper Club Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Total 
Points 

1 12898 Soenke Jordan CBYC Red 1 5 6 [8] 3 2 1 2 6 26.00 

2 BER 324 Chase Cooper RBYC Red 2 6 7 6 [47/OCS] 3 4 9 19 56.00 

3 
USA- 
12085 

Mats Keldsen SFYC Red 6 10 [20] 15 7 10 3 3 5 59.00 

4 BER 1324 Benn Smith Royal Bermuda Yacht Club Red 3 2 1 1 1 [47/OCS] 24 19 9 60.00 

5 DOM 20 Celeste Lugtmeijer CNSD Red 10 8 5 5 9 6 11 7 [16] 61.00 

6 CAN 1465 Justin Vittecoq Hudson Yacht Club Red [47/RAF] 3 47/BFD 2 2 1 2 4 1 62.00 

7 CAN 1428 Eric Lyall Royal Vancouver YC Red 4 7 4 19 10 5 [36] 11 3 63.00 

8 1587 Jack Rieder West Vancouver Yacht Club Red 22 12 12 [37] 8 9 10 5 4 82.00 

9 11517 Sam Barton 
The San Francisco Yacht 
Club 

Red 16 15 11 7 [30] 11 7 14 8 89.00 

10 19032 JULIAN MARTIN Royal Vancouver Yacht Club Red 9 17 9 3 16 13 [19] 13 17 97.00 

11 USA 12471 Josh Davis Royal Victoria YC Red 12 4 2 23 6 4 27 [33] 24 102.00 

12 13580 Tommy Young SFYC Red 18 29 [47/DNF] 11 28 26 9 12 13 146.00 

13 11691 Nicholas Marwell SFYC Red 13 31 15 38 [47/OCS] 47/DNF 6 1 7 158.00 

14 CAN 1337 Justin Yuen Royal Vancouver Yacht Club Red 21 24 17 13 15 22 26 [32] 28 166.00 

15 CAN 1444 
Lee Barrett-
Lennard 

RVYC Red 27 14 14 22 21 21 [42] 20 30 169.00 

16 17260 Grant Gridley Willamette Sailing Club Red 15 25 8 25 22 16 32 [38] 37 180.00 

17 18417 Carter Nestell SFYC Red 20 23 [47/DNF] 32 33 29 47/DNF 47/DNF 47/DNF 278.00 

18 1526 Luke Rushton Royal Vancouver Yacht Club Red [47/DNF] 47/DNF 47/DNF 30 35 47/DNF 43 27 47/DNF 323.00 
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Subdivision: White (5 boats)   

Pos Sail Skipper Club Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Total 
Points 

Pos 

1 16712 William Foox sfyc White 14 11 18 14 14 14 [29] 18 15 118.00 1 

2 19317 Helen Horangic   White 19 28 23 43 34 [47/DNF] 31 26 25 229.00 2 

3 16951 Caleb Yoslov SFYC White 28 [47/DNF] 47/DNF 26 26 27 38 35 32 259.00 3 

4 1025 Dane Petrakis SYC White [47/DNF] 47/DNF 47/DNF 41 37 47/DNF 30 39 23 311.00 4 

5 20592 Jake Mayol BCYC White [47/OCS] 47/DNF 47/DNF 34 31 47/DNF 15 47/DNF 47/DNF 315.00 5 

Division: Green (12 boats)   

Pos Sail Skipper Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Total 
Points 

1 17302 
Nicholas 
Sessions 

SFYC 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 5 [6] 3 2 2 28.00 

2 Hi 
johnny 
perkins 

SFYC 2 5 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 4 4 1 1 [7] 30.00 

3 15552 Ben Foox sfyc 4 2 5 4 3 8 [13/OCS] 4 3 1 3 1 2 3 1 44.00 

4 16424 
PRESTON 
ZEIGLER 

CALIFORNIA 
YACHT 
CLUB 

3 3 3 3 5 6 [7] 3 6 7 7 2 4 4 4 60.00 

5 18371 
RICHARD 
RYCHLIK 
JR 

DRYC 5 6 4 6 4 2 3 [7] 4 4 2 7 6 5 5 63.00 

6 8 
Benjamin 
Stevens 

St FYC 8 7 6 [13/OCS] 7 5 4 8 7 5 1 3 8 7 10 86.00 

7 20563 
Henry 
Boeger 

Encinal 
Yacht Club 

7 8 7 7 6 [9] 6 5 8 6 6 8 7 6 3 90.00 

8 17737 
Nick 
Nazzal 

SFYC 6 4 8 5 9 4 5 6 5 8 9 [10] 5 10 6 90.00 

9 
USA- 
12085 

Charlie 
Keldsen 

StFYC 9 9 9 8 8 7 8 [10] 10 9 8 5 10 8 9 117.00 

10 703 
J.P. 
Murphy 

SFYC [11] 11 10 10 10 11 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 9 8 134.00 

11 1389 
MATIAS 
MARTIN 

Corinthian 
Yacht Club 
of Seattle 

10 10 11 9 11 10 10 11 [13/DNF] 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 160.00 
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Pos Sail Skipper Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Total 
Points 

12 tbd 
kyle 
hoffman 

encinal 
yacht club 

[13/DNS] 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 182.00 

Notes 
(1)

 Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2009-2012 
(2)

 Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts 

Information is provisional and subject to modification 
 
 

file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race1.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race2.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race3.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race4.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race5.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race6.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race7.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race8.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race9.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race10.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race11.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race12.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race13.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race14.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2013OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race15.html%23Green

